12/7 (R-2011-516)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 306434

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE DEC 1 4 2010

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE 2010 UPDATE TO THE SAN DIEGO COUNTY MULTI-JURISDICTION HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, as a federal requirement under the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000, local governments are required to have an approved hazard mitigation plan adopted and in place in order to qualify for hazard mitigation program grants and post disaster mitigation funds; and

WHEREAS, beginning in the fall of 2009, the City participated in a required update of the regional San Diego County Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the updated plan was completed in August 2010, and reviewed and

provisionally approved by the Federal Emergency Management Agency [FEMA] in September 2010; and

WHEREAS, final FEMA approval will be provided once all participating jurisdictions submit proof of formal adoption within one year of the date of the provisional approval; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, the City of San Diego hereby adopts the 2010 update to the San Diego County Multi-Jurisdiction Hazard Mitigation Plan, as reviewed and provisionally approved by FEMA.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-

APPROVED: JAN I. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

By

Noah J. Brazier Deputy City Attorney

NJB:aml 11/5/2010 Or Dept: Homeland Security R-2011-516

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of \underline{DEC} 7 2010

ELIZABETH S. MALAND City Clerk

By <u>By</u> Deputy City Clerk

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date)

Approved: 12 · 14 · 10 (date)

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

R 306434